
S

MEADOW VILLAGE
CENTER

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE
CENTER

S

SGALLATIN GATEWAY INN (GGI)

TOWN CENTER
OUSEL FALLS RD

CONFLUENCE

PLEASE SEE FULL
BIG SKY AREA MAP

N

{US HIGH
W

AY 191 }

MSU - ROSKIE HALL

WALMART

CARDINAL DISTRIBUTING - 4 CORNERS

T
W

S

S

T

• w = Whistle Stop - the bus will not stop at this 
location unless requested by a passenger already on 
the bus.
• Seating is on a first come, first served basis. Due to 
demand, seating may not be available on all routes.

BUS PASSES ARE REQUIRED FOR THE LINK ROUTE NOTES
Passengers can ride one way by paying a $5 cash fare to the driver. 
If riding frequently, save money and purchase a season pass or 
punch pass in advance at a variety of local businesses. A punch is 
required each way. Local service within Big Sky is fare free.
For more info, visit:  skylinebus.com/rider-info/passes

BIKES ON THE BUS
Most Skyline buses have the ability to carry a minimum of 3 bikes on 
their outside bike rack. Bikes are not allowed inside the bus. Racks are on 
a first-come, first- served basis. Riders with bikes should not expect that 
they will be able to get their bike on the bus at all times during the day. 
Groups of riders should especially be aware of this situation. The racks 
are easy to use and are designed for riders to load bikes independently. 

WWW.SKYLINEBUS.COM

APRIL 28TH
- MAY 25TH

2025 SPRING SHOULDER SCHEDULE

Walmart - Depart 6:30 am 3:10 pm
MSU (Roskie Hall) 6:45 am ---
Cardinal Distributing (Four Corners) 7:00 am 3:30 pm
Gallatin Gateway Inn (GGI) 7:10 am 3:40 pm
Confluence w w
Powder Light w w
Meadow Village Center 8:00 am 4:30 pm
Town Center (Ousel Falls Road) 8:05 am 4:35 pm
BASE (Simkins Dr) 8:07 am 4:37 pm
Mountain Lodge / Hill Condos 8:19 am 4:49 pm
Levinsky  Lodge 8:20 am 4:50 pm
Lake Condos 8:21 am 4:51 pm
Mountain Village Center 8:25 am 4:55 pm

Request rides on-demand around Big Sky 
using the Big Sky Connect App. 
• 7-Days-A-Week 
• Service Hours 8 am - 10 pm

BIG SKY LOCAL SERVICE

BOZEMAN TO BIG SKY

BIG SKY CONNECT

Link Buses Operate
7-Days-A-Week

BIG SKY TO BOZEMAN

S SCHEDULED STOP
T TRANSFER POINT
W WHISTLE STOP

MAP
LEGEND

T H E  L I N K  B E T W E E N
BIG SKY & BOZEMAN

Mountain Village Center 8:45 am 5:15 pm
Lake Condos 8:47 am 5:17 pm
Levinsky  Lodge 8:48 am 5:18 pm
Mountain Lodge/Hill Condos 8:49 am 5:19 pm
Town Center (Ousel Falls Road) 9:10 am 5:40 pm
BASE (Aspen Leaf Dr) 9:11 am 5:41 pm
Roxy's Market 9:12 am 5:42 pm
Meadow Village Center 9:14 am 5:44 pm
Powder Light 9:16 am 5:46 pm
Gallatin Gateway Inn (GGI) 9:50 am w
Cardinal Distributing (Four Corners) w w
MSU (Roskie Hall) w w
Walmart - Arrive 10:30 am 7:00 pm

Link Buses Operate
7-Days-A-Week

For more info: skylinebus.com/routes/app



LINK SHOULDER SEASON ROUTE

SPRING LOCAL SERVICE IS 
THROUGH BIG SKY CONNECT

OPHIR SCHOOL

GOLDEN EAGLE / COMMUNITY PARK

CONFLUENCE (FOOD BANK/BIG HORN CENTER)

POWDER LIGHT

JAKE’S HORSES

RAMSHORN
BUCK’S T-4

GALLATIN RIVERHOUSE

ROXY’S MARKET

(OUSEL FALLS ROAD)
TOWN CENTER

MEADOW VILLAGE CENTER

WILSON HOTEL (TOWN CENTER AVE)

HILL CONDOS
MOUNTAIN LODGE

BIG SKY MEDICAL CENTER

LONE MOUNTAIN RANCH

CANYON ADVENTURES
WHITEWATER INN

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE CENTER

A P R I L 2 8 T H  -  M AY 2 5 T H
2025 SPRING SHOULDER

SCHEDULED STOPS

WHISTLE STOPS
(REQUESTED DROP OFFS ONLY)

BIG SKY AREA MAP CALL 406.995.6287 OR
VISIT SKYLINEBUS.COM
FOR CURRENT UPDATES

BASE - COMMUNITY CENTER

DOWNLOAD THE BIG SKY CONNECT APP

OUSEL FALLS TRAILHEAD

MONTAGE at
SPANISH PEAKS RESORT

SADDLE RIDGE CONDOS
ONE&ONLY RESORT

LEVINSKY LODGE


